ORDINANCE NO. 06-

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID TO PURCHASE A TRUCK (PARKS DEPARTMENT)

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for a ½ Ton Pick Up Truck; and

WHEREAS, on September 8, 2006 at 2:00 p.m. the bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, staff has evaluated the bids and is recommending acceptance of the lowest bid from Landmark Automotive Group for a 2007 Ford F150 for \$14,382.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Landmark Automotive Group for \$14,382 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 12th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2006.

Thomas S. Gray, Village of Chatham

ATTES

Schad, Village Clerk

ź

HERR SCHATTEMAN BOYLE MCGRATH AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:

PASSED: APPROVED:

ATTACE OF CHATE

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

VILLAGE PRESIDENT Thomas Gray

VILLAGE CLERK Pat Schad TRUSTEES Jeanne Boyle Chuck Herr Tom Kavanagh Patrick McCarthy Mike McGrath Joe Schatteman

INVITATION TO BID

The Village of Chatham will accept bids on a new 2006 or 2007 ½ ton Pick-up truck until Friday September 8, 2006 at 2:00p.m. at which time all bids will be opened and read aloud. Bids shall be mailed or hand delivered to the Village of Chatham at 116 E. Mulberry Chatham, IL. 62629. Please place your bids in a sealed envelope clearly marked, Truck Bid.

The truck shall be 1/2 ton or equivalent, work type truck with a V-6 or equivalent motor, Silverado or E150 style etc. Automatic transmission required all other equipment is an option but not required. Desire the color to be white or red, other colors will be considered.

For any questions on this bid request, please call Meredith Branham at 217-483-4715.

Meredith Branham Public Works Director

Incorporated March 24, 1874

Phone (217) 483-2451 • Fax (217) 483-3574 116 East Mulberry • Chatham, Illinois 62629 website: www.chathamil.net

	A.U.		MARK	UP	Sector State	and the second sec	iadge IgeTrues
	SELLING DEALERSHI	P					
	na an a	alariyan ayan aya Mariya ayan ayan aya		for which we address with mer-	۔۔۔۔۔ (Date	7-5	200
SER VILLAGE OF C.	HATHAM	- HOME PH	IONE		BUS. PHONE .	483-	245
SILG E MULBERR							
07 MAKE FORD	<u>F150</u>	5. B	DY 2D	COLOR EX	T. White/R	BLOR INT.	YAN
	IRUCK	MEW	. 🗆	USED			
ORDERED		STOCK NC)	<u>, </u>	MILES ON UNIT (6	O TENTHS)	
TO REG CAA	2WD	<u>></u>	12		SELLING PAICE	12.00	
"W.B						13192	<u>. 0</u>
ENGINE			·	, ,			
BED		<u></u>		+ A	NY		
					DTION		
	RES	·		<u>_</u>	UMENT SERVICE FEE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+
3/ 10/ 1/1/ //4					RUSTPROOFING		
OPTIONS					PAINT SEALANT	-,,,	-
• •		00	·		FABRIC CARE	~ <u>~</u> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
RUSE CONTROL	- 22	0		BODY PF	ROTECTION MOLDING	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
	M	5,00			TOTAL		
AIR COND				ALLOWANCE FOR TRA	LL DISCOUNTS PLUS DE-IN AS APPRAISED		
TRAILER TOW	345	5.00			NET DIFFERENCE		<u> </u>
		-			SALES TAX		
		1		TITLE	HANDLING FEE		_{:
2					SERVICE CONTRACT		
			BALANCE ON TR	ADE-IN OWING TO	TOTAL PRICE	······································	
MA IN				• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AITTED WITH ORDER		
CPFV				JNPAID CASH BALANC		···	┼──
POTE			THE FRONT AND	BACK OF THIS ORD	ER COMPRISE THE EN		
ON REFER UNIT		-	CONCERNING SA HAVE READ THE OF THIS ORDER THAT I AM OF HEREBY ACKNO THESE FIGURES VICES OF AN AT PROVISIONS OF WITH REGARD T	AME HAS BEEN MAD MATTER PRINTED O THE SAME AS IF IT LEGAL AGE TO EXE WLEDGE RECEIPT O ARE SUBJECT TO TORNEY BECOME N THIS AGREEMENT O THIS TRANSACTION WITH ALL COSTS AN	GREEMENT OR UNDE DE OR ENTERED INTO DN THE BACK HEREOF WERE PRINTED ABO ECUTE BINDING CON DF A COPY OF ,THIS MATHEMATICAL COP IECESSARY IN CONNE OR. ANY REPRESENT DN, I AGREE TO PAY ND EXPENSES INCIDE!	D OR WILL BE REI AND AGREE TO I' VE MY SIGNATURI TRACTS IN THIS ORDER IN CASE IRECTION. SHOULI COTION WITH ENFC CATION OR WARR A REASONABLE A	COGNIZED T AS'A PA E. I CERTI STATE, AI OF ERRC D THE SE DRCING TI ANTY MAI ATTORNEY
		1		<u>,</u>	<u></u>		PURCHASE
IS NOT VAND UNLESS SIGNED AND ACCEPTED	BY DEALER OR HIS AUT	HORIZED REPI	RESENTATIVE		·		
1 Jan Maria	.0						
	×	A	PPROVEDE	ALER OR AUTHORIZED F	IEPRESENTATIVE	Thank Yo	

Prepared For: Meredith Branham Village of Chatham 116 East Mulberry Chatham, IL 62629 Phone: (217) 483-2451 Fax: (217) 483-3574 Primary FAN: 829924 Requested Quantity: 1



Prepared By: administrator Smoky Jennings Chevrolet Inc 152 N Main Box 199 Palmyra, IL 62674 Phone: (217) 436-2414 Fax: (217) 436-2312 Email: dwelch@smokyjennings.com

2007 Fleet/Non-Retail Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Classic Reg Cab 133.0" WB

QUOTE WORKSHEET

QUOTE WORKSHEET - 2007 Fleet/Non-Retail CC15903 Reg Cab 133.0" WB 2WD Work Truck

an g shun a gun hag s an gu shun a gu a gu a gun a shun a gu a gu a gun			
MSRP	\$16,115.00		
Destination Charge	\$900.00		
Optional Equipment	\$1,095.00		
Dealer Advertising	\$0.00		
PRE-TAX ADJUSTMENTS:			
GM incentives	(\$3,640.00)		
GM discount	(\$938.77)		
Total Pre-Tax Adjustments	(\$4,578.77)		
Taxable Price	\$13,531.23		

TOTAL

9/12/06

Customer Signature / Date

Option note : Add \$ 696.00 for air conditioning.

Note : This price does not include taxes , title fee , and licence fee .

9/06/2006

\$13,531.23

Dealer Signature / Date

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

GM AutoBook, Data Version: 117.0, Data updated 8/29/2006 10:46:00 AM ©Copyright 1986-2005 Chrome Systems Corporation. All rights reserved. Customer File:

September 05, 2006 2:50:45 PM



TO: MEREDITH BRANHAM, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

FROM: WENDELL ZULAUF, NEW TRUCK MANAGER

RE: INVITATION TO BID

DATE: AUGUST 28, 2006

Ŷ

In response to the Village of Chatham's Invitation to Bid, Friendly Chevrolet would like to provide a detailed outline of a 2007 Chevrolet Silverado, 1500 LWB, 2WD, Regular Cab Pickup. The exterior color of the truck is Victory Red with Dark Charcoal, cloth interior. It features a Vortec 4300 V6 engine, 4 speed automatic transmission, AM/FM Stereo with CD Player and Clock, and a rear chrome step bumper.

 MSRP:
 \$19,400

 BID:
 \$17,600

 REBATE:
 \$2,000 (may vary at time of delivery)

\$15,600 + all applicable fees

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 217-547-0700.